Data sheet 3UG4616-1CR20
Digital monitoring relay for 3-phase voltage with N-conductor Phase
sequence can be activated Phase failure 3 x 90 to 400 V 50 to 60 Hz
AC Undervoltage and overvoltage 90-400 V Hysteresis 1-20 V 0-20 s
each for Umin and Umax 1 CO for Umin 1 CO for Umax screw
terminal Successor product for 3UG3042-1BP50
product brand name SIRIUS
product designation Network monitoring relay with digital setting
design of the product 5 functions
product type designation 3UG4
General technical data
● product function Phase monitoring relay
display version LED No
design of the display LCD
●
— insulation voltage for overvoltage category
III according to IEC 60664 with degree of
pollution 3 rated value
690 V
degree of pollution 3
● type of voltage for monitoring AC
● Type of voltage of the control supply voltage AC
surge voltage resistance rated value 6 kV
● protection class IP IP20
3UG4616-1CR20 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/6 09/24/2020 © Copyright Siemens
● shock resistance acc. to IEC 60068-2-27 sinusoidal half-wave 15g / 11 ms
● vibration resistance acc. to IEC 60068-2-6 1 ... 6 Hz: 15 mm, 6 ... 500 Hz: 2g
● mechanical service life (switching cycles)
typical
10 000 000
● Electrical endurance (switching cycles) at AC-
15 at 230 V typical
100 000
Thermal current of the switching element with
contacts maximum
5 A
reference code acc. to DIN EN 81346-2 K
relative repeat accuracy 1 %
Product Function
● Product function undervoltage detection Yes
● Product function Overvoltage detection Yes
● Product function phase sequence recognition Yes
● product function phase failure detection Yes
● Product function Phase unbalance Yes
● product function overvoltage detection 3 phase Yes
● product function undervoltage detection 3
phases
Yes
● product function voltage window recognition 3
phase
Yes
● Product function Adjustable open/closed-circuit
current principle
Yes
● Product function Auto-reset Yes
Control circuit/ Control
● control supply voltage at AC at 50 Hz rated
value
90 ... 400 V
● control supply voltage at AC at 60 Hz rated
value
90 ... 400 V
operating range factor control supply voltage rated
value at AC at 50 Hz